Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

parameter
* default = 1
Order guide
Designation Part no.
IPRK 18/A L.4 50030077
With 12ms pulse stretching IPRK 18/A.1 L.4 50034119
Tables
*) For sensitivity set to operating point 3
# Basic setting (see remarks)
Reflectors Operating range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 2.4m
2 MTKS 50x50.1 0 … 2.0m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 0.8m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 0.8m
5 Tape 6 50x50 0 … 1.8m
1 0 2.4 3.0
2 0 2.0 2.5
3 0 0.8 1.0
4 0 0.8 1.0
5 0 1.8 2.0
Operating range [m] *)
Typ. operating range limit [m] *)
D2 D3 Performance reserve
#0 #0 Sensor identification
1 0 Parameter for clear glass
0 1 Parameter for colored glass
1 1 Parameter for opaque objects
D2 D3 autoControl (D1=0)
0 0 Incorrect basic setting
1 0 System misaligned
0 1 System misaligned
1 1 System misaligned
Diagrams
A Operating pt. 1
B Operating pt. 2
C Operating pt. 3
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 100 200 300 400
A
B
C
Distance x [mm]
Ga
p
si
ze
 y
 [m
m
]
Typ. object gap
(MTKS 50x50.1 at 400mm)
y
x
IPRK 18
Remarks
 The potentiometer may only be